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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1999 MERCEDES-BENZ C43
VIN: WDBHA33E8XF784135
SEDAN 4 DR
4.3L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/21/22 at 9:32:18 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

8 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

79,580 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 1999 2002 2006

Type of owner Corporate Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 3 yrs. 8 mo. 16 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Ohio Florida

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 2,188/yr

Last reported odometer reading 1,099 38,239 79,580

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=kBerUcuSVUQ43vkfAbwTJ7SL-694V4y44y1vSienxDa5vH7m4BLRRPZN7OcebK-F5peciYM0XIr3Pp5uB6nIKgBXbx6Fa0vZR4mm74OkuR1OIxwZ3CwVp1NIeZk1Xk6AJBBHdk1rzK-h6Tu7Qyi5K_BkX95U-p33He2MCaNMhkLsYfE6uYaSMKZOiyglPFraIDylioiocwahffZBfTbXHeh7OqVLrhUK-zEFACLDNdNLWdYV0OtjlEvDydz0nUS92NnJ6x03BMAHxkIPsyslbA1xmK_V785uc03Zfn6B6oJiX9hu8syZVq7gtcKEr91WnnytD2FSItQqrAMagX4EiDGzUftOx9uxtnzFn4sXTm_tkdgJFHIzUqzJnFY8zkcOMg
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=kBerUcuSVUQ43vkfAbwTJ7SL-694V4y44y1vSienxDa5vH7m4BLRRPZN7OcebK-F5peciYM0XIr3Pp5uB6nIKgBXbx6Fa0vZR4mm74OkuR1OIxwZ3CwVp1NIeZk1Xk6AJBBHdk1rzK-h6Tu7Qyi5K_BkX95U-p33He2MCaNMhkLsYfE6uYaSMKZOiyglPFraIDylioiocwahffZBfTbXHeh7OqVLrhUK-zEFACLDNdNLWdYV0OtjlEvDydz0nUS92NnJ6x03BMAHxkIPsyslbA1xmK_V785uc03Zfn6B6oJiX9hu8syZVq7gtcKEr91WnnytD2FSItQqrAMagX4EiDGzUftOx9uxtnzFn4sXTm_tkdgJFHIzUqzJnFY8zkcOMg
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
Ben Everest

Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 08/05/2016.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1999

Corporate Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/27/1999
 

1,099
  Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH
Title #7701568578

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2002

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/21/2002
 

33,259
  Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH
Title #7702412511

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

06/25/2002
 

34,259
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

09/19/2002
 

35,641
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Exhaust repaired
- Oxygen sensor replaced
- Electrical system checked

03/07/2003
 

37,866
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Transmission computer/module checked
- Transmission checked
- Electrical system checked

03/07/2003
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH
Title #7702645651

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

04/05/2003
 

38,239
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

01/25/2006
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/25/2006
 

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH
Title #7703541423

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Duplicate title issued

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=hnB76VSCVT8UODWOyqDSq6XCy1R6YgHfxzcmVJHrV269mm95GZTsqsvDBey-9oUqfb85SxV7gl7V2WLbt9WRzo62kZv24_7bfVauOwSIfIR_YUiNAa_w8AA0LpmogeMi16dskbuO1VrIDd21ZJ4Rom2NyZkCXiZc5_2Dj-RNUKVzwYKe81s0--Zt4qX4QV1cgP4J5JQ908aBSumhibL2ujFmGo0Hvd2nqGYB2ztJcke0_4UBBqN1DL59_xTjvUsMf2fJj95ko3aPseSfVijqGcg9udZ__Iuywt7pQgRYxek8AlwO5R-EB1jm939v8l_fBWnufQiyEtegG8Nm73_-CiyBRnvaOsJK-69weH8dQAnc-RhgOoXgJuh_hTFWO04R_HNAszkWF6ZPqpJqU8qjl3ANsRH8iUFyWsMzFv0ZWH1ue1aWgVkpND7dqSU5oLcHzHDO2EiwTpArw15Lt7TKzq7_FckC4ko_3Qh33miB0xSGvKyiPELGKamTp7wFGUz-9sIWSyB7sSDDbHeNbdQd2FM9O45ps5abrkvcGYRqRi7jZiu2U3QfKJpfwVtt3_14Qj7X13v4tIONGehriCELcjqC_alwlq0T1cN6-G8soTXUr3WMsfyP8rVtNE0MQ1M_Yl5NLgChjn3au-VZCgimVoeEjcg-AMYmEok374x6he4
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Owner 3
Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,188 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/03/2006
 

46,194
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/11/2006
 

46,581
  Inspection Co.
Florida

Inspection performed

06/30/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Orlando
Maitland, FL
407-621-6904
mborlando.com

 4.5 / 5.0

191 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering damper replaced

03/22/2007
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/18/2008
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/23/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/04/2010
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/23/2010
 

53,284
  Mercedes-Benz of Orlando
Maitland, FL
407-621-6904
mborlando.com

 4.5 / 5.0

191 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Cooling system checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Engine oil/fluid leak checked

01/28/2011
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/11/2012
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/10/2013
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/22/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/06/2015
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

 287 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 287 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mborlando.com/
http://www.mborlando.com/
http://www.mborlando.com/
http://www.mborlando.com/
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Title #0095305073

09/21/2015
 

65,183
  Tuffy Tire & Auto Service Center
Orlando, FL
407-384-0100
https://www.tuffy.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

157 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/05/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/05/2016
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another

motor vehicle
- Damage to rear
- Damage to left rear
- Damage to right front
- Damage to front
- Airbags did not deploy




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

01/17/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/16/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/24/2019
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

 895 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

https://www.tuffy.com/
https://www.tuffy.com/
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04/26/2021
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/01/2021
 

79,580
  Pep Boys
Orlando, FL
407-207-1750
pepboys.com

 4.8 / 5.0

97 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C leak checked

01/10/2022
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0095305073

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/21/22 at
9:32:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

 46 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.pepboys.com/
http://www.pepboys.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/21/22 9:32:18 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
Ben Everest


